and control system; and 

WHEREAS, ATS Automation, Inc. has provided the City with an annual contract 

for Support Services, System Performance Services, Central Equipment Performance 

Verification and Alerton Technology updates, in the amount of Two Thousand Eight 

Hundred Fifty dollars and no cents; ($2,850) for a one year period, and 

WHEREAS, City staff contacted Alerton and was directed to the Alerton website 

and it was determined that ATS Automation Inc. is the only company in Western 

Washington that is approved by Alerton to provide service for their equipment, and